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ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD LOCATION 
 
 

Administrative Order NSL - 8859 
 
 

WPX Energy Permian, LLC [OGRID 246289] 
Steel Guitar 35 26 Federal Com Well No. 410H 
API No. 30-015-55940 
 
Reference is made to your application received on January 28th, 2025. 
 
Proposed Location 

Footages       Unit/Lot Sec. Twsp Range   County_ 
Surface  455 FNL & 1120 FEL           A  26  26S  29E    Eddy 
First Take Point 100 FNL & 2590 FEL           B  26  26S  29E    Eddy 
Last Take Point 1738 FNL & 2590 FEL         11   35        26S  29E    Eddy 
Terminus  1788 FNL & 2590 FEL         10  35  26S  29E    Eddy 
 
Proposed Horizontal Gas Units 
 
Description   Acres  Pool     Pool Code 
E/2 of Section 26      430.41  Purple Sage; Wolfcamp, Gas  98220 
E/2 of Section 35 
 
You have requested to complete this horizontal well as a gas well described above in the referenced 
pool or formation. This well is governed by special rules R-14262, for the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp 
(Gas) Pool and governs wells to be located at least 330 feet from the unit outer boundary of a 
spacing unit and no closer than 10 feet to any quarter – quarter section line. The completed intervals 
of horizontal wells are to be located no closer than 330 feet to the exterior boundary of a standard 
320 - acre gas spacing unit. 
 

mailto:darin@abadieschill.com


Administrative Order NSL - 8859 
WPX Energy Permian, LLC  
Page 2 of 2 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
The request to deviate from an orthodox location has met all requirements of 19.15.16.15 (C)(5)(a) 
NMAC. It is understood that you are seeking this exception in order to create a non-standard 
location, comprised of First and Last Take Points referenced above within the described Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 
 
The well’s completed interval is as close as 100 feet to the northern and 50 feet to the western 
boundary of the horizontal spacing unit.  Encroachment will impact the following tract(s). 
 
 Section 23, encroachment to the SE/4 
 Section 26, encroachment to the W/2 
 Section 35, encroachment to the W/2 
  
The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners who 
are "affected persons," as defined in Paragraph (8) Subsection A of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, in all 
adjoining units towards which the proposed location encroaches. 
 
The Division understands you are seeking this unorthodox location to allow optimal well spacing 
within the Wolfcamp formation underlying the E/2 of Section 26 and the E/2 of Section 35, thereby 
increasing ultimate recovery of reserves and preventing waste of natural resources. 
 
Your application has been filed under 19.15.16.15(C)(6) NMAC, 19.15.15.13 NMAC and 
19.15.4.12 (A)(2) NMAC. 
 
Per Subsection B of 19.15.15.13 NMAC, Division approves this unorthodox location. 
 
Reference this NSL order number on the As Drilled C-102 submitted with the Authorization to 
Transport, to place this well into production. 
 
The above approvals are subject to your following all other applicable Division rules. 
 
Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of further orders as Division deems necessary. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________   Date: ___________________ 
Gerasimos Razatos 
Division Director (Acting) 
GR/lrl 

3/6/2025
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RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO: 

 ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY 

        NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
-  Geological & Engineering Bureau –

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

       ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND  

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Applicant: WPX Energy Permian, LLC OGRID Number: 246289 
Well Name: Steel Guitar 35-26 Fed Com 410H Well  
Pool: Purple Sage Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool    

API: 30-015-55940 
Pool Code:  98220 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION 
INDICATED BELOW 

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location – Spacing Unit – Simultaneous Dedication

    NSL   NSP(PROJECT AREA)   NSP(PRORATION UNIT) SD 

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling – Storage – Measurement

DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM 
     [ II ] Injection – Disposal – Pressure Increase – Enhanced Oil Recovery 

WFX  PMX SWD IPI EOR  PPR 

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. Offset operators or lease holders
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
C. Application requires published notice
D. Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E. Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. Surface owner
G. For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H. No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

January 28, 2025 

   Darin Savage 

Print or Type Name 

Date 

970-385-4401

   Phone Number 
 /s/ Darin Savage darin@abadieschill.com 
______________________ 
Signature       e-mail Address 

FOR OCD ONLY 

Notice Complete 

Application 
Content 
Complete 

ID NO. 425911

01/28/25 pLEL2502962613
NSL - 8859



SUBMITTED TO THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION: 

Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC, for administrative approval of unorthodox well 
location for its Steel Guitar 35-26 Fed Com 410H Well located in the E/2 of Sections 26 and 35, 
all in Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.  

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Administrative Checklist for NSL  

Exhibit A: C-102 Forms, specifically identifying the NSL (19.15.15.13C)
Exhibit B: A statement discussing the reasons for the unorthodox location 

(19.15.15.13C)  
Exhibit C: Tract map outlining the unit location of the unorthodox well with affected 

area tracts identified (19.15.15.13C) 
Exhibit D: A list of affected persons and parties, with addresses, entitled to notice of 

the application, along with a copy of the notice letter sent to affected 
persons and parties (19.15.15.13C)  

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 



New Mexico 
Texas 

Kansas 
Wyoming 
California 

North Dakota

Colorado 
Louisiana 
Nebraska 
Montana 

Oklahoma
For the Pursuit of Energy

A B A D I E  |  S C H I L L  P C 

a b a d i e s c h i l l . c o m
214 McKenzie Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87501 

O :  970.385.4401  •  F :  970.385.4901

 

January 28, 2025 

Gerasimos Razatos, Director (Acting) 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy 
Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Copy to: Leonard Lowe, Division Technical Examiner 

Re: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC, for administrative approval of unorthodox 
well location for its Steel Guitar 35-26 Fed Com 410H Well located in the E/2 of Sections 26 
and 35, all in Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.  

Dear Acting Director Razatos: 

WPX Energy Permian, LLC (“WPX”), OGRID No. 246289, is seeking administrative 
approval of an unorthodox well location (“NSL”) for the Steel Guitar 35-26 Fed Com 410H Well 
(the “410H Well”) (API No. 30-015-55940) to be completed within the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp 
(Gas) Pool (Pool Code 98220) underlying a standard 430.41-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing 
unit comprised of the E/2 of Sections 26 and 35, Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, 
Eddy County, New Mexico. A C-102 for the Well is attached as Exhibit A. This is a horizontal 
well that will be drilled as follows: 

• Surface Location (SL): 455’ from the North line and 1120’ from the East line (Unit A) of Section 
26, Township 26 South, Range 29 East;

• Bottom Hole Location (BHL): 1788’ from the North line and 2590’ from the East line (Lot 10) 
of Section 35, Township 26 South, Range 29 East;

• First Take Point (FTP): 100’ from the North line and 2590’ from the East line (Unit B) of Section 
26, Township 26 South, Range 29 East;

• Last Take Point (LTP): 1738’ from the North line and 2590’ from the East line (Lot 11) of 
Section 35, Township 26 South, Range 29 East.



WPX has included as Exhibit B, a letter explaining why this application is needed. This 
well will produce from the Purple Sage Wolfcamp Pool (Pool Code 98220). The special Division 
rules for the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp Pool establish 330’ foot setback requirements which are laid 
out in Order No. R-14262. The completed interval and the first and last take points for the proposed 
well are closer than 330’ from the boundary of the spacing unit.  
 

The unorthodox location will encroach towards the S/2 of Section 23, the W/2 of Sections 
26 and 35, and toward the Southern state line of New Mexico, all in Township 26 South, Range 
29 East, NMPM, Eddy County New Mexico.  
 

WPX attests that, on or before submission of this application, it sent notice to the affected 
persons in (1) the adjoining horizontal spacing unit which covers the SE/4 of Section 14 and the 
E/2 of Section 23, (2) the adjoining horizontal spacing unit which covers the SW/4 of Section 14 
and the W/2 of Section 23, and (3) the adjoining horizontal spacing unit which covers the W/2 of 
Sections 26 and 35, all in Township 26 South, Range 29 East; said notice as described satisfies all 
provisions of 19.15.4.12A(2) NMAC; copies of the application and required plat maps were 
furnished.  WPX has also provided notice to the Bureau of Land Management to the extent that 
federal leases are involved, pursuant to 19.15.2.7A(8)(d) NMAC. WPX provides herein a sectional 
map of this area, attached as Exhibit C. Proof of mailing, along with a copy of the notice letter sent 
to listed affected persons and parties, is attached hereto as Exhibit D. The pooling case associated 
with this application is Case No. 25058, Order No. R-23662.     
 

Your consideration in this matter is appreciated. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
        
       __________________ 
       Darin C. Savage 
       Attorney for Applicant 



26 26-S 29-EB

35 26-S 29-ELOT 10

:7&������ )+�

D
:\F

H
!\W

TC
 D

W
G

\5
66

44
-D

ev
on

 S
te

el
 G

ui
ta

r 3
5-

26
 F

ed
 C

om
 W

el
ls

.d
w

g 
10

/3
0/

20
24

 4
:4

9 
PM

 F
H

ER
N

AN
D

EZ

6WDWH RI 1HZ 0H[LFR
(QHUJ\� 0LQHUDOV 	 1DWXUDO 5HVRXUFHV 'HSDUWPHQW

2,/ &216(59$7,21 ',9,6,21

&�1��

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

Revised July 9, 2024

6XEPLWWDO
7\SH�

,QLWLDO 6XEPLWWDO

$PHQGHG 5HSRUW

$V 'ULOOHG

$3, 1XPEHU

3URSHUW\ &RGH

2*5,' 1R�

3RRO &RGH

3URSHUW\ 1DPH

2SHUDWRU 1DPH

3RRO 1DPH

:HOO 1XPEHU

*URXQG /HYHO (OHYDWLRQ

0LQHUDO 2ZQHU�6XUIDFH 2ZQHU� 6WDWH )HH 7ULEDO )HGHUDO 6WDWH )HH 7ULEDO )HGHUDO

8/ 6HFWLRQ 7RZQVKLS 5DQJH /RW )W� IURP 1�6 )W� IURP (�: /DWLWXGH /RQJLWXGH &RXQW\

Surface Location

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

8/ 6HFWLRQ 7RZQVKLS 5DQJH /RW )W� IURP 1�6 )W� IURP (�: /DWLWXGH /RQJLWXGH &RXQW\

Bottom Hole Location

8/ 6HFWLRQ 7RZQVKLS 5DQJH /RW )W� IURP 1�6 )W� IURP (�: /DWLWXGH /RQJLWXGH &RXQW\

Kick Off Point (KOP)

8/ 6HFWLRQ 7RZQVKLS 5DQJH /RW )W� IURP 1�6 )W� IURP (�: /DWLWXGH /RQJLWXGH &RXQW\

First Take Point (FTP)

8/ 6HFWLRQ 7RZQVKLS 5DQJH /RW )W� IURP 1�6 )W� IURP (�: /DWLWXGH /RQJLWXGH &RXQW\

Last Take Point (LTP)

8QLWL]HG $UHD RU $UHD RI 8QLIRUP ,QWHUHVW

'HGLFDWHG $FUHV ,QILOO RU 'HILQLQJ :HOO 'HILQLQJ :HOO $3, 2YHUODSSLQJ 6SDFLQJ 8QLW �<�1� &RQVROLGDWLRQ &RGH

2UGHU 1XPEHUV� :HOO VHWEDFNV DUH XQGHU &RPPRQ 2ZQHUVKLS� <HV 1R

6SDFLQJ 8QLW 7\SH *URXQG )ORRU (OHYDWLRQ� +RUL]RQWDO  9HUWLFDO

23(5$725 &(57,),&$7,216

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
interval will be located or obtained a compulsory' pooling order from the division.

6859(<25 &(57,),&$7,216

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of
my belief

6LJQDWXUH

3ULQWHG 1DPH

(PDLO $GGUHVV

'DWH 6LJQDWXUH DQG 6HDO RI 3URIHVVLRQDO 6XUYH\RU

&HUWLILFDWH 1XPEHU 'DWH RI 6XUYH\

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

'DWH -RE� 1R��

��11�

-$0(6 &� 7203.,16 ��11�
'UDIW�

EDDY

EDDY

100' FNL 2590' FEL

1738' FNL 2590' FEL

2&72%(5 ��� ����

410HSTEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM

WPX ENERGY PERMIAN, LLC 2938.9'

A 26 26-S 29-E 455' FNL 1120' FEL EDDY

35 26-S 29-E 1788' FNL 2590' FEL

STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM #410H - 10/30/2024

1���������

EDDYLOT 10

246289

32.018493
32°01'06.58"

32.019515
32°01'10.25"

32.000381
32°00'01.37"

32.000244
32°00'00.88"

-103.949358
-103°56'57.69"

-103.954039
-103°57'14.54"

-103.955564
-103°57'20.03"

-103.955579
-103°57'20.09"

Lot 11

EXHIBIT
A
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IJKL

M N O P

NEW MEXICO
T-26-S, R-29-E

BLK-57, T1
TEXAS

NMNM 041646

NMNM 021502

NMNM 019609

NMNM 013997

NMNM 021502

NMNM 020367

NMNM 054998

SECTION: 26, T-26-S, R-29-E, N.M.P.M.
COUNTY: EDDY STATE: NEW MEXICO
DESCRIPTION: 455' FNL & 1120'' FEL
OPERATOR: WPX ENERGY PERMIAN, LLC
WELL NAME: STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM #410H
DUWI: WA022369224 UFID: AA000497611
WELL PAD: STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED EAST PAD

$&5($*( '(',&$7,21 3/$76

7KLV JULG UHSUHVHQWV D VWDQGDUG VHFWLRQ� <RX PD\ VXSHULPSRVH D QRQ�VWDQGDUG VHFWLRQ� RU ODUJHU DUHD� RYHU WKLV JULG� 2SHUDWRUV PXVW RXWOLQH WKH
GHGLFDWHG DFUHDJH LQ D UHG ER[� FOHDUO\ VKRZ WKH ZHOO VXUIDFH ORFDWLRQ DQG ERWWRP KROH ORFDWLRQ� LI LW LV GLUHFWLRQDOO\ GULOOHG� ZLWK WKH GLPHQVLRQV IURP
WKH VHFWLRQ OLQHV LQ WKH FDUGLQDO GLUHFWLRQV� ,I WKLV LV D KRUL]RQWDO ZHOOERUH VKRZ RQ WKLV SODW WKH ORFDWLRQ RI WKH )LUVW 7DNH 3RLQW DQG /DVW 7DNH 3RLQW�
DQG WKH SRLQW ZLWKLQ WKH &RPSOHWHG LQWHUYDO �RWKHU WKDQ WKH )LUVW 7DNH 3RLQW RU /DVW 7DNH 3RLQW� WKDW LV FORVHVW WR DQ\ RXWHU ERXQGDU\ RI WKH WUDFW�

6XUYH\RUV VKDOO XVH WKH ODWHVW 8QLWHG 6WDWHV JRYHUQPHQW VXUYH\ RU GHSHQGHQW UHVXUYH\� :HOO ORFDWLRQV ZLOO EH LQ UHIHUHQFH WR WKH 1HZ 0H[LFR
3ULQFLSDO 0HULGLDQ� ,I WKH ODQG LV QRW VXUYH\HG� FRQWDFW WKH 2&' (QJLQHHULQJ %XUHDX� ,QGHSHQGHQW VXEGLYLVLRQ VXUYH\V ZLOO QRW EH DFFHSWDEOH�

W T C, INC.
405 S.W. 1st Street
Andrews, TX 79714

(432) 523-2181
ENGINEERS I  SURVEYORS
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STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM #410H - 10/30/2024

JOB NO.: WTC56644

WPX ENERGY PERMIAN, LLC

SHL:
GR. ELEV.: 2938.9'
455' FNL, 1120' FEL

FTP/ PPP 1:
100' FNL, 2590' FEL

LTP:
1738' FNL, 2590' FEL

BHL:
1788' FNL, 2590' FEL

PPP 2:
2664' FNL,
2615' FEL

PPP 3:
0' FSL,

2641' FEL

35

26

PPP 4:
1637' FNL,
2593' FEL

SHL STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM 410H
GR. ELEV. 2938.9'
NMSP-E (NAD 83)
N.(Y): = 370678.2'
E.(X): = 660341.8'
LAT.: = 32.0184933° N
LON.: = 103.9493579° W
NMSP-E (NAD 27)
N.(Y): = 370620.9'
E.(X): = 619155.9'
LAT.: = 32.0183681° N
LON.: = 103.9488776° W

FTP/PPP 1 STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM 410H
NMSP-E (NAD 83)
N.(Y): = 371044.7'
E.(X): = 658889.6'
LAT.: = 32.0195147° N
LON.: = 103.9540392° W
NMSP-E (NAD 27)
N.(Y): = 370987.3'
E.(X): = 617703.7'
LAT.: = 32.0193895° N
LON.: = 103.9535588° W

PPP 2 STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM 410H
NMSP-E (NAD 83)
N.(Y): = 368482.2'
E.(X): = 658724.6'
LAT.: = 32.0124723° N
LON.: = 103.9546007° W
NMSP-E (NAD 27)
N.(Y): = 368424.9'
E.(X): = 617538.6'
LAT.: = 32.0123470° N
LON.: = 103.9541204° W

PPP 3 STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM 410H
NMSP-E (NAD 83)
N.(Y): = 365820.0'
E.(X): = 658553.1'
LAT.: = 32.0051555° N
LON.: = 103.9551839° W
NMSP-E (NAD 27)
N.(Y): = 365762.7'
E.(X): = 617367.1'
LAT.: = 32.0050302° N
LON.: = 103.9547039° W

PPP 4 STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM 410H
NMSP-E (NAD 83)
N.(Y): = 364183.5'
E.(X): = 658447.7'
LAT.: = 32.0006580° N
LON.: = 103.9555423° W
NMSP-E (NAD 27)
N.(Y): = 364126.2'
E.(X): = 617261.7'
LAT.: = 32.0005326° N
LON.: = 103.9550625° W

LTP STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM 410H
NMSP-E (NAD 83)
N.(Y): = 364082.8'
E.(X): = 658441.3'
LAT.: = 32.0003813° N
LON.: = 103.9555644° W
NMSP-E (NAD 27)
N.(Y): = 364025.5'
E.(X): = 617255.2'
LAT.: = 32.0002558° N
LON.: = 103.9550845° W

BHL STEEL GUITAR 35-26 FED COM 410H
NMSP-E (NAD 83)
N.(Y): = 364032.8'
E.(X): = 658436.8'
LAT.: = 32.0002438° N
LON.: = 103.9555795° W
NMSP-E (NAD 27)
N.(Y): = 363975.5'
E.(X): = 617250.7'
LAT.: = 32.0001184° N
LON.: = 103.9550997° W
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Steel Guitar 
26-35 Fed 

Com 410H –
NSL Offset 
Tract Map

Steel Guitar Unit

Zuma Unit – 
Mewbourne 

Operated

Fuller Units – 
Mewbourne 

Operated

Devon Operated Steel 
Guitar West Unit

EXHIBIT
C



USPSArticleNumber DateMailed ReferenceNumber Name1 Name2 Address1 Address2 City State Zip
9314869904300130945237 1/28/25 4188.75 - NSL 410H Steel Guitar Bureau of Land Management 620 E. Greene Street Carlsbad NM 88220-6292
9314869904300130945244 1/28/25 4188.75 - NSL 410H Steel Guitar Southwest Royalties, Inc. Attn: Tim Culp PO Box 53570 Midland TX 79710
9314869904300130945251 1/28/25 4188.75 - NSL 410H Steel Guitar Mewbourne Oil Company Attn: Cy Shook 500 West Texas Suite 1020 Midland TX 79701
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New Mexico 
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Wyoming 
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North Dakota

Colorado 
Louisiana 
Nebraska 
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For the Pursuit of Energy

A B A D I E  |  S C H I L L  P C 

a b a d i e s c h i l l . c o m
214 McKenzie Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87501 

O :  970.385.4401  •  F :  970.385.4901

 

January 28, 2025 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

NOTICE TO AFFECTED PERSONS/PARTIES 
RE: APPLICATIONS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE  
APPROVAL OF UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION 

Re: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC, for administrative approval of unorthodox 
well location for its Steel Guitar 35-26 Fed Com 410H Well located in the E/2 of Sections 26 
and 35, all in Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.  

To the Parties/Persons this may concern: 

Enclosed in this notice are copies of the above-referenced application filed with the New 
Mexico Conservation Division on the date referenced above.  

You are being notified in your capacity as a person or party in an adjoining tract or unit 
pursuant to our request for approval of an unorthodox location of the above-referenced well. Any 
objections that you have to the above-referenced application must be filed in writing (by email or 
letter) with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, 
New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the date the Division receives the application 
filed for administrative approval by the Division. This Application would have been filed with, 
and received by, the Division either on the date of this letter as referenced above, or no later than 
two (2) days after the date referenced above.  Email correspondence for this matter can be sent to 
the Division at OCD.Engineer@emnrd.nm.gov.  

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact: 

Tim Prout 
Sr. Staff Landman  
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 

6113-552(405)
Tim.Prout@dvn.com



 2 

If you have no objections to these applications, please sign the waiver as indicated below 
and return the original to the address listed on this letterhead. Your assistance and cooperation in 
this matter are appreciated. 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
       __________________  
       Darin C. Savage 
 

Attorney for WPX Energy Permian, LLC 
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Waiver 
 
 
_____________________________________ hereby waives objection to the above referenced 
Application for an Unorthodox Location for the Steel Guitar 35-26 Fed Com 410H Well located 
in the E/2 of Sections 26 and 35, all in Township 26 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, 
New Mexico.  
 
 
Dated: _______________________  Signature: __________________________ 
 
 
 



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  425911

CONDITIONS
Operator:

WPX Energy Permian, LLC
Devon Energy ­ Regulatory
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

OGRID:

246289
Action Number:

425911
Action Type:

[UF­NSL] Non­Standard Location (NSL)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition
Date

llowe None 1/29/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

